

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8669/2011

HUKUM CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHAITAN CHEMICAL AND FERTILIZERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR  
Mr. Manish Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement (counsel  
expired) in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 15.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar