

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8669/2011

HUKUMCHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHAITAN CHEMICAL & FERTILIZERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the matter has become infructuous and he seeks permission to withdraw the appeal. Permission granted.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN)

.....J.
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 22, 2023
RS

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8669/2011

HUKUMCHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHAITAN CHEMICAL & FERTILIZERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Agrima Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to
withdraw the appeal. Permission granted.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)